FORM 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of: GWENDOLINE JOAN HOLLER (also known as

GWENDOLINE HOLLER)

Date of death: 01/02/2023

Last known residential address of deceased: Aegis Shorehaven Aged Care, 49 Scotthorn Drive,

Alkimos WA 6038

Address in Will: 61 Richmond Road, Windsor NSW 2756

Date of Will: 08/04/1998

Executor named in Will: Instituted: FRITZ BERNHARD HOLLER

Substituted: DEONN JOANNE BENNETT

Full name of applicant: DEONN JOANNE BENNETT

Address of applicant: 70 Torridon Loop, Wanneroo WA 6065

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Child

Australian legal practitioner acting for Not Applicable

applicant:

Estate of: Gwendoline Joan Holler (also known

as Gwendoline Holler)

Applicant: Deonn Joanne Bennett
Address: 70 Torridon Loop

70 Torridon Loop Wanneroo WA 6065 DX: N/A

Tel: 0466 425 495

Email: dm22bennett@gmail.com

Practitioner: N/A

			•	•
Αd	ar€	ess	tor	service:

70 Torridon Loop, Wanneroo WA 6065

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 08/04/1998

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.